How to Order
ø10, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
Series 55-MY1H
 ATEX Compliant
Mechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder/Linear Guide Type
MY1H55
Piping
Bore size
10 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
10
16
20
25
32
40
Linear guide type
ATEX category 2
25 300
Standard
Centralized piping type
Nil
G
∗ For ø10, only G is available.
Port thread type
Type
M thread
Rc
NPT
G
ø10, ø16, ø20
ø25, ø32, ø40
Bore sizeSymbol
Nil
TN
TF
MY1H55ø10, ø16, ø20
ø25, ø32, ø40
16 300
Z
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Strokes of 60 to 590 mm
(10 mm increments) other
than standard strokes
Strokes of 51 to 599 mm
(1 mm increments) other
than standard strokes
∗ Long stroke is not available for MY1H10.